
1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
588 Sydney Schulte NDP 21.50 (1) 21.71 (1) 43.21 1
509 Courtney Bailey CHS 21.97 (2) 22.28 (3) 44.25 2
551 Katie Fodale RA 22.01 (3) 22.27 (2) 44.28 3
510 Sydney Thomas CHS 22.29 (4) 22.57 (5) 44.86 4
502 Bianca Bologna CK 23.20 (6) 22.44 (4) 45.64 5
550 Alyssa Fodale RA 22.60 (5) 23.65 (8) 46.25 6
511 Phoebe Savioe CHS 23.25 (7) 23.27 (6) 46.52 7
589 Claire Kirchner NDP 23.53 (8) 23.92 (9) 47.45 8
608 Brooke Green BH 25.56 (10) 23.35 (7) 48.91 9
508 Trisha Verbeke CHS 24.60 (9) 25.06 (12) 49.66 10
562 Anika Grimes BAT 25.93 (14) 24.55 (11) 50.48 11
615 Josie Pachla DCDS 25.58 (11) 25.34 (13) 50.92 12
564 Kaitlyn Aprill BAT 25.73 (13) 25.80 (17) 51.53 13
501 Lily Aikens CK 25.95 (15) 25.59 (14) 51.54 14
503 Elli Moen CK 25.97 (16) 25.75 (16) 51.72 15
614 Scarlett Spencer DCDS 26.27 (18.5) 25.74 (15) 52.01 16
607 Betsey Laansoo BH 26.17 (17) 26.02 (18) 52.19 17
514 Maddie Leithauser CHS 25.63 (12) 26.60 (20) 52.23 18
563 Payton Asher BAT 26.27 (18.5) 26.13 (19) 52.40 19
504 Ani Hefter CK 27.43 (23) 26.72 (22) 54.15 20
606 Brooke Panozzo BH 27.42 (22) 26.99 (23) 54.41 21
536 Peyton Reilly SC 27.27 (21) 27.15 (24) 54.42 22
590 Amanda Roth NDP 27.90 (24) 26.62 (21) 54.52 23
587 Regan Condit NDP 28.43 (27) 27.86 (29) 56.29 24
616 Lily Higgins DCDS 28.99 (30) 27.31 (25) 56.30 25
524 Alexia Kalush LO 28.10 (25) 28.34 (33) 56.44 26
552 Abby Weaver RA 28.70 (29) 27.77 (28) 56.47 27
581 Lauren Jewell ATU 28.23 (26) 28.42 (34) 56.65 28
554 Addison Grake RA 29.02 (31) 27.71 (27) 56.73 29
538 Morgan Gill SC 29.04 (32.5) 27.99 (30) 57.03 30
537 Jackie Cowdrey SC 28.54 (28) 28.62 (38) 57.16 31
613 Londyn Ptasznik DCDS 29.10 (34) 28.85 (39.5) 57.95 32
545 Saira Mir RH 29.68 (37) 28.43 (35) 58.11 33
544 Hannah Thibideau RH 29.04 (32.5) 29.10 (41) 58.14 34
543 Anja Schoenstein RH 29.34 (35) 28.85 (39.5) 58.19 35
609 Storey Huntley BH 29.87 (38) 28.51 (36) 58.38 36
583 Marisa Jewell ATU 29.56 (36) 29.11 (42) 58.67 37
612 Ellie Cook BH 31.73 (45) 28.25 (32) 59.98 38
618 Gianna Bono DCDS 30.62 (41) 29.77 (46.5) 60.39 39
556 Mira Dalal RA 30.45 (40) 30.14 (49) 60.59 40
582 Hannah Schmidt ATU 30.31 (39) 30.31 (51) 60.62 41
555 Kyra Heinzmann RA 30.76 (42) 30.02 (48) 60.78 42
610 Leah Saltsman BH 32.33 (48) 30.27 (50) 62.60 43
528 Emma Zibell LO 31.57 (44) 31.11 (54) 62.68 44
525 Kendall Osborne LO 31.40 (43) 31.43 (57) 62.83 45
527 Grace Guccione LO 32.61 (50) 30.50 (53) 63.11 46
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1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
512 Elke Roeser CHS 27.04 (20) 36.29 (67) 63.33 47
522 Emma Graham LO 32.80 (52) 31.14 (55) 63.94 48
523 Brynn Liedke LO 32.29 (47) 32.33 (60) 64.62 49
548 Addison Kelly RH 32.58 (49) 32.09 (59) 64.67 50
507 Meredith Shapiro CK 32.11 (46) 32.78 (63) 64.89 51
539 Lily Stickney SC 33.57 (53) 31.52 (58) 65.09 52
561 Madison Aprill BAT 32.69 (51) 32.55 (62) 65.24 53
540 Isabella Rossey SC 34.09 (54) 32.54 (61) 66.63 54
547 Aurora Schultz RH 39.09 (60) 29.20 (43) 68.29 55
541 Livia Hovey SC 36.61 (57) 34.69 (64) 71.30 56
560 Hannah Findling BAT 36.38 (56) 35.33 (65) 71.71 57
549 Vivian Schultz RH 36.34 (55) 36.30 (68) 72.64 58
580 Isabelle Bahorski ATU 37.14 (58) 35.63 (66) 72.77 59
617 Dylan Rosenberg DCDS 44.70 (61) 28.60 (37) 73.30 60
542 Simona Atanasoski SC 38.18 (59) 37.60 (69) 75.78 61
505 Abby Bloink CK 51.78 (62) 27.39 (26) 79.17 62
526 Mila Pitman LO DSQ 31.26 (56) 70
506 Casey Stewart CK DNF 29.73 (45) 70
546 Sarrah Tikiwala RH DSQ 28.11 (31) 70
591 Eve Pocius NDP DNF 30.41 (52) 70
553 Grace Kansa RA DNF 29.77 (46.5) 70
513 Cameron Brosky CHS DNF 23.97 (10) 70
619 Alexa Keramidas DCDS DNF 29.61 (44) 70
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1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
51 Nathan DeHart RA 21.04 (1) 20.23 (1) 41.27 1
9 Luke Farella CHS 21.57 (2) 20.93 (6) 42.50 2
50 Bayden Tapert RA 21.84 (3) 20.83 (5) 42.67 3
87 Frank Roth NDP 22.07 (5) 20.73 (2) 42.80 4
88 Teegan McLeod NDP 21.98 (4) 21.15 (8) 43.13 5
89 Chase Flavin NDP 22.84 (11) 21.01 (7) 43.85 6
53 Isaac King RA 22.56 (8) 21.96 (12) 44.52 7
10 Noah Ostheimer CHS 22.39 (6) 22.21 (13) 44.60 8
108 Jacob Saltsman BH 22.73 (9) 22.25 (14) 44.98 9
12 Austin Bushroe CHS 23.05 (12) 23.00 (16) 46.05 10
11 Sawyer Haiss CHS 24.65 (18) 21.93 (11) 46.58 11
37 Nathan Deveja SC 22.81 (10) 23.86 (23) 46.67 12
25 Evan Kelly LO 24.15 (16) 22.82 (15) 46.97 13
61 Jonah Rontal BAT 24.20 (17) 23.19 (17) 47.39 14
38 Ryan Schumacher SC 24.00 (15) 23.87 (24) 47.87 15
4 Mason Melegari CK 24.68 (19.5) 23.42 (20) 48.10 16
52 Bryce Tapert RA 27.57 (39) 20.76 (3) 48.33 17
90 Nick Uhazie NDP 27.82 (42) 20.80 (4) 48.62 18
45 Jake Vanderhoof RH 24.68 (19.5) 24.11 (25) 48.79 19
107 Ben Baessler BH 24.83 (21) 24.12 (26) 48.95 20
46 Martin deVaux RH 25.49 (24) 23.70 (22) 49.19 21
109 Erik Laansoo BH 26.20 (32) 23.35 (19) 49.55 22
13 Max Ashley CHS 25.83 (28) 24.60 (28) 50.43 23.5
3 Rett Krug CK 26.03 (31) 24.40 (27) 50.43 23.5
82 Dane Greenwood ATU 25.38 (22) 25.20 (31) 50.58 25
54 Tyler Kaczocha RA 25.81 (27) 24.78 (29) 50.59 26
27 Connor Hough LO 25.70 (26) 25.01 (30) 50.71 27
83 Drew Oliver ATU 26.53 (33) 25.59 (32.5) 52.12 28
22 Austin Martinec LO 23.42 (14) 29.18 (47) 52.60 29
111 Wright Paddock BH 26.68 (34) 26.14 (36) 52.82 30
40 Benji Laughton SC 26.84 (36) 26.11 (34.5) 52.95 31
110 Owen Replogle BH 26.93 (37) 26.11 (34.5) 53.04 32
55 Alex Voorhees RA 27.39 (38) 26.43 (37) 53.82 33
48 Matthew Land RH 26.83 (35) 27.34 (44) 54.17 34
112 Calvin Mitchell BH 28.12 (46) 26.82 (39) 54.94 35
41 Chad Beckeman SC 27.67 (40.5) 27.28 (42) 54.95 36
1 Grant Burnstein CK 28.10 (45) 27.08 (41) 55.18 37
43 Ben Owczarek RH 28.91 (49.5) 26.72 (38) 55.63 38
26 Owen Palatka LO 28.00 (44) 27.98 (45) 55.98 39
62 Ryan Krause BAT 32.91 (64) 23.33 (18) 56.24 40
91 Creighton (CJ) Studt NDP 23.11 (13) 33.86 (59) 56.97 41
114 Charlie Holman DCDS 35.14 (68) 23.61 (21) 58.75 42
7 Grant Mikesell CK 29.61 (52) 29.24 (48) 58.85 43
8 Everett Baetens CHS 37.59 (71) 21.37 (9) 58.96 44
85 Alex Tomlinson ATU 30.59 (54) 29.61 (50) 60.20 45
6 Davis Victor CK 30.75 (55) 29.47 (49) 60.22 46
80 Nick Carpenter ATU 31.75 (60) 29.16 (46) 60.91 47
163 Drew Budzynski WU 31.15 (56) 29.90 (51) 61.05 48
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1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
63 Seth Davidson BAT 25.56 (25) 35.69 (60) 61.25 49
119 Nicky Bellissimo DCDS 31.68 (59) 30.04 (52) 61.72 50
49 Jack Rodman RH 31.54 (58) 30.68 (54) 62.22 51
2 Dylan Kowal CK 22.46 (7) 39.81 (65) 62.27 52
60 Joey Goodman BAT 37.18 (70) 25.59 (32.5) 62.77 53
42 Logan Calopisis SC 35.78 (69) 27.04 (40) 62.82 54
113 Eli Laker DCDS 32.33 (62) 30.70 (55) 63.03 55
165 Nathan Giles WU 32.06 (61) 31.08 (57) 63.14 56
164 Liza Mayer WU 32.93 (65) 30.24 (53) 63.17 57
5 Uyo Nakano CK 31.22 (57) 32.10 (58) 63.32 58
84 Connor Rixner ATU 32.61 (63) 30.78 (56) 63.39 59
92 Travis Dombroski NDP 27.86 (43) 36.24 (62) 64.10 60
39 Ryder Cervin SC 28.43 (47) 37.55 (63) 65.98 61
56 Jack Meyers RA 28.85 (48) 38.18 (64) 67.03 62
86 Connor Durak ATU 34.23 (67) 48.87 (66) 83.10 63
118 Max Kalczynski DCDS 34.08 (66) 56.31 (67) 90.39 64
166 Kristen Danna WU DNF 35.82 (61) 80
64 Ben Clous BAT DNF DNF 80
115 Brody Ross DCDS 27.67 (40.5) DNF 80
81 Parker Mills ATU 29.23 (51) DNF 80
23 Broden Janczarek LO DNF 21.45 (10) 80
14 Alexander Damone CHS DNS DNF 80
24 Ryan Stimac LO DNF DSQ 80
162 Nicholas Hoult WU 25.43 (23) DSQ 80
36 Lucas Smith SC 30.05 (53) DNF 80
44 Jack Bansen RH 28.91 (49.5) DSQ 80
116 Marc Meltser DCDS 25.99 (30) DSQ 80
106 Andrew O'neill BH 25.94 (29) DNF 80
28 Ethan Tarr LO 46.82 (72) DNF 80
117 Connor Lee DCDS 1:02.30 (73) DSQ 80
47 Kurt Dittrich RH DNF 27.33 (43) 80
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1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CHS 509 Courtney Bailey 21.97 (2) 22.28 (3) 44.25 2 * 23
510 Sydney Thomas 22.29 (4) 22.57 (5) 44.86 4 *
511 Phoebe Savioe 23.25 (7) 23.27 (6) 46.52 7 *
508 Trisha Verbeke 24.60 (9) 25.06 (12) 49.66 10 *
514 Maddie Leithauser 25.63 (12) 26.60 (20) 52.23 18
512 Elke Roeser 27.04 (20) 36.29 (67) 63.33 47
513 Cameron Brosky DNF 23.97 (10) 70

2 CK 502 Bianca Bologna 23.20 (6) 22.44 (4) 45.64 5 * 54
501 Lily Aikens 25.95 (15) 25.59 (14) 51.54 14 *
503 Elli Moen 25.97 (16) 25.75 (16) 51.72 15 *
504 Ani Hefter 27.43 (23) 26.72 (22) 54.15 20 *
507 Meredith Shapiro 32.11 (46) 32.78 (63) 64.89 51
505 Abby Bloink 51.78 (62) 27.39 (26) 79.17 62
506 Casey Stewart DNF 29.73 (45) 70

3 NDP 588 Sydney Schulte 21.50 (1) 21.71 (1) 43.21 1 * 56
589 Claire Kirchner 23.53 (8) 23.92 (9) 47.45 8 *
590 Amanda Roth 27.90 (24) 26.62 (21) 54.52 23 *
587 Regan Condit 28.43 (27) 27.86 (29) 56.29 24 *
591 Eve Pocius DNF 30.41 (52) 70

4 RA 551 Katie Fodale 22.01 (3) 22.27 (2) 44.28 3 * 65
550 Alyssa Fodale 22.60 (5) 23.65 (8) 46.25 6 *
552 Abby Weaver 28.70 (29) 27.77 (28) 56.47 27 *
554 Addison Grake 29.02 (31) 27.71 (27) 56.73 29 *
556 Mira Dalal 30.45 (40) 30.14 (49) 60.59 40
555 Kyra Heinzmann 30.76 (42) 30.02 (48) 60.78 42
553 Grace Kansa DNF 29.77 (46.5) 70

5 BH 608 Brooke Green 25.56 (10) 23.35 (7) 48.91 9 * 83
607 Betsey Laansoo 26.17 (17) 26.02 (18) 52.19 17 *
606 Brooke Panozzo 27.42 (22) 26.99 (23) 54.41 21 *
609 Storey Huntley 29.87 (38) 28.51 (36) 58.38 36 *
612 Ellie Cook 31.73 (45) 28.25 (32) 59.98 38
610 Leah Saltsman 32.33 (48) 30.27 (50) 62.60 43

6 DCDS 615 Josie Pachla 25.58 (11) 25.34 (13) 50.92 12 * 85
614 Scarlett Spencer 26.27 (18.5) 25.74 (15) 52.01 16 *
616 Lily Higgins 28.99 (30) 27.31 (25) 56.30 25 *
613 Londyn Ptasznik 29.10 (34) 28.85 (39.5) 57.95 32 *
618 Gianna Bono 30.62 (41) 29.77 (46.5) 60.39 39
617 Dylan Rosenberg 44.70 (61) 28.60 (37) 73.30 60
619 Alexa Keramidas DNF 29.61 (44) 70

7 BAT 562 Anika Grimes 25.93 (14) 24.55 (11) 50.48 11 * 96
564 Kaitlyn Aprill 25.73 (13) 25.80 (17) 51.53 13 *
563 Payton Asher 26.27 (18.5) 26.13 (19) 52.40 19 *
561 Madison Aprill 32.69 (51) 32.55 (62) 65.24 53 *
560 Hannah Findling 36.38 (56) 35.33 (65) 71.71 57
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1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 SC 536 Peyton Reilly 27.27 (21) 27.15 (24) 54.42 22 * 135
538 Morgan Gill 29.04 (32.5) 27.99 (30) 57.03 30 *
537 Jackie Cowdrey 28.54 (28) 28.62 (38) 57.16 31 *
539 Lily Stickney 33.57 (53) 31.52 (58) 65.09 52 *
540 Isabella Rossey 34.09 (54) 32.54 (61) 66.63 54
541 Livia Hovey 36.61 (57) 34.69 (64) 71.30 56
542 Simona Atanasoski 38.18 (59) 37.60 (69) 75.78 61

9 RH 545 Saira Mir 29.68 (37) 28.43 (35) 58.11 33 * 152
544 Hannah Thibideau 29.04 (32.5) 29.10 (41) 58.14 34 *
543 Anja Schoenstein 29.34 (35) 28.85 (39.5) 58.19 35 *
548 Addison Kelly 32.58 (49) 32.09 (59) 64.67 50 *
547 Aurora Schultz 39.09 (60) 29.20 (43) 68.29 55
549 Vivian Schultz 36.34 (55) 36.30 (68) 72.64 58
546 Sarrah Tikiwala DSQ 28.11 (31) 70

10 LO 524 Alexia Kalush 28.10 (25) 28.34 (33) 56.44 26 * 161
528 Emma Zibell 31.57 (44) 31.11 (54) 62.68 44 *
525 Kendall Osborne 31.40 (43) 31.43 (57) 62.83 45 *
527 Grace Guccione 32.61 (50) 30.50 (53) 63.11 46 *
522 Emma Graham 32.80 (52) 31.14 (55) 63.94 48
523 Brynn Liedke 32.29 (47) 32.33 (60) 64.62 49
526 Mila Pitman DSQ 31.26 (56) 70

11 ATU 581 Lauren Jewell 28.23 (26) 28.42 (34) 56.65 28 * 165
583 Marisa Jewell 29.56 (36) 29.11 (42) 58.67 37 *
582 Hannah Schmidt 30.31 (39) 30.31 (51) 60.62 41 *
580 Isabelle Bahorski 37.14 (58) 35.63 (66) 72.77 59 *
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1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 RA 51 Nathan DeHart 21.04 (1) 20.23 (1) 41.27 1 * 28
50 Bayden Tapert 21.84 (3) 20.83 (5) 42.67 3 *
53 Isaac King 22.56 (8) 21.96 (12) 44.52 7 *
52 Bryce Tapert 27.57 (39) 20.76 (3) 48.33 17 *
54 Tyler Kaczocha 25.81 (27) 24.78 (29) 50.59 26
55 Alex Voorhees 27.39 (38) 26.43 (37) 53.82 33
56 Jack Meyers 28.85 (48) 38.18 (64) 67.03 62

2 CHS 9 Luke Farella 21.57 (2) 20.93 (6) 42.50 2 * 31
10 Noah Ostheimer 22.39 (6) 22.21 (13) 44.60 8 *
12 Austin Bushroe 23.05 (12) 23.00 (16) 46.05 10 *
11 Sawyer Haiss 24.65 (18) 21.93 (11) 46.58 11 *
13 Max Ashley 25.83 (28) 24.60 (28) 50.43 23.5
8 Everett Baetens 37.59 (71) 21.37 (9) 58.96 44
14 Alexander Damone DNS DNF 80

3 NDP 87 Frank Roth 22.07 (5) 20.73 (2) 42.80 4 * 33
88 Teegan McLeod 21.98 (4) 21.15 (8) 43.13 5 *
89 Chase Flavin 22.84 (11) 21.01 (7) 43.85 6 *
90 Nick Uhazie 27.82 (42) 20.80 (4) 48.62 18 *
91 Creighton (CJ) Studt 23.11 (13) 33.86 (59) 56.97 41
92 Travis Dombroski 27.86 (43) 36.24 (62) 64.10 60

4 BH 108 Jacob Saltsman 22.73 (9) 22.25 (14) 44.98 9 * 81
107 Ben Baessler 24.83 (21) 24.12 (26) 48.95 20 *
109 Erik Laansoo 26.20 (32) 23.35 (19) 49.55 22 *
111 Wright Paddock 26.68 (34) 26.14 (36) 52.82 30 *
110 Owen Replogle 26.93 (37) 26.11 (34.5) 53.04 32
112 Calvin Mitchell 28.12 (46) 26.82 (39) 54.94 35
106 Andrew O'neill 25.94 (29) DNF 80

5 SC 37 Nathan Deveja 22.81 (10) 23.86 (23) 46.67 12 * 94
38 Ryan Schumacher 24.00 (15) 23.87 (24) 47.87 15 *
40 Benji Laughton 26.84 (36) 26.11 (34.5) 52.95 31 *
41 Chad Beckeman 27.67 (40.5) 27.28 (42) 54.95 36 *
42 Logan Calopisis 35.78 (69) 27.04 (40) 62.82 54
39 Ryder Cervin 28.43 (47) 37.55 (63) 65.98 61
36 Lucas Smith 30.05 (53) DNF 80

6 LO 25 Evan Kelly 24.15 (16) 22.82 (15) 46.97 13 * 108
27 Connor Hough 25.70 (26) 25.01 (30) 50.71 27 *
22 Austin Martinec 23.42 (14) 29.18 (47) 52.60 29 *
26 Owen Palatka 28.00 (44) 27.98 (45) 55.98 39 *
24 Ryan Stimac DNF DSQ 80
23 Broden Janczarek DNF 21.45 (10) 80
28 Ethan Tarr 46.82 (72) DNF 80
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1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

7 RH 45 Jake Vanderhoof 24.68 (19.5) 24.11 (25) 48.79 19 * 112
46 Martin deVaux 25.49 (24) 23.70 (22) 49.19 21 *
48 Matthew Land 26.83 (35) 27.34 (44) 54.17 34 *
43 Ben Owczarek 28.91 (49.5) 26.72 (38) 55.63 38 *
49 Jack Rodman 31.54 (58) 30.68 (54) 62.22 51
47 Kurt Dittrich DNF 27.33 (43) 80
44 Jack Bansen 28.91 (49.5) DSQ 80

8 CK 4 Mason Melegari 24.68 (19.5) 23.42 (20) 48.10 16 * 119.5
3 Rett Krug 26.03 (31) 24.40 (27) 50.43 23.5 *
1 Grant Burnstein 28.10 (45) 27.08 (41) 55.18 37 *
7 Grant Mikesell 29.61 (52) 29.24 (48) 58.85 43 *
6 Davis Victor 30.75 (55) 29.47 (49) 60.22 46
2 Dylan Kowal 22.46 (7) 39.81 (65) 62.27 52
5 Uyo Nakano 31.22 (57) 32.10 (58) 63.32 58

9 ATU 82 Dane Greenwood 25.38 (22) 25.20 (31) 50.58 25 * 145
83 Drew Oliver 26.53 (33) 25.59 (32.5) 52.12 28 *
85 Alex Tomlinson 30.59 (54) 29.61 (50) 60.20 45 *
80 Nick Carpenter 31.75 (60) 29.16 (46) 60.91 47 *
84 Connor Rixner 32.61 (63) 30.78 (56) 63.39 59
86 Connor Durak 34.23 (67) 48.87 (66) 83.10 63
81 Parker Mills 29.23 (51) DNF 80

10 BAT 61 Jonah Rontal 24.20 (17) 23.19 (17) 47.39 14 * 156
62 Ryan Krause 32.91 (64) 23.33 (18) 56.24 40 *
63 Seth Davidson 25.56 (25) 35.69 (60) 61.25 49 *
60 Joey Goodman 37.18 (70) 25.59 (32.5) 62.77 53 *
64 Ben Clous DNF DNF 80

11 DCDS 114 Charlie Holman 35.14 (68) 23.61 (21) 58.75 42 * 211
119 Nicky Bellissimo 31.68 (59) 30.04 (52) 61.72 50 *
113 Eli Laker 32.33 (62) 30.70 (55) 63.03 55 *
118 Max Kalczynski 34.08 (66) 56.31 (67) 90.39 64 *
116 Marc Meltser 25.99 (30) DSQ 80
115 Brody Ross 27.67 (40.5) DNF 80
117 Connor Lee 1:02.30 (73) DSQ 80

12 WU 163 Drew Budzynski 31.15 (56) 29.90 (51) 61.05 48 * 241
165 Nathan Giles 32.06 (61) 31.08 (57) 63.14 56 *
164 Liza Mayer 32.93 (65) 30.24 (53) 63.17 57 *
162 Nicholas Hoult 25.43 (23) DSQ 80
166 Kristen Danna DNF 35.82 (61) 80 *
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CHS  vs.  CK
1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CHS 9 Luke Farella 21.57 (1) 20.93 (1) 42.50 1 * 10
10 Noah Ostheimer 22.39 (2) 22.21 (4) 44.60 2 *
12 Austin Bushroe 23.05 (4) 23.00 (5) 46.05 3 *
11 Sawyer Haiss 24.65 (5) 21.93 (3) 46.58 4 *
13 Max Ashley 25.83 (7) 24.60 (8) 50.43 6.5
8 Everett Baetens 37.59 (13) 21.37 (2) 58.96 10
14 Alexander Damone DNS DNF 15

2 CK 4 Mason Melegari 24.68 (6) 23.42 (6) 48.10 5 * 28.5
3 Rett Krug 26.03 (8) 24.40 (7) 50.43 6.5 *
1 Grant Burnstein 28.10 (9) 27.08 (9) 55.18 8 *
7 Grant Mikesell 29.61 (10) 29.24 (10) 58.85 9 *
6 Davis Victor 30.75 (11) 29.47 (11) 60.22 11
2 Dylan Kowal 22.46 (3) 39.81 (13) 62.27 12
5 Uyo Nakano 31.22 (12) 32.10 (12) 63.32 13

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CHS 509 Courtney Bailey 21.97 (1) 22.28 (1) 44.25 1 * 12
510 Sydney Thomas 22.29 (2) 22.57 (3) 44.86 2 *
511 Phoebe Savioe 23.25 (4) 23.27 (4) 46.52 4 *
508 Trisha Verbeke 24.60 (5) 25.06 (6) 49.66 5 *
514 Maddie Leithauser 25.63 (6) 26.60 (9) 52.23 8
512 Elke Roeser 27.04 (9) 36.29 (14) 63.33 10
513 Cameron Brosky DNF 23.97 (5) 15

2 CK 502 Bianca Bologna 23.20 (3) 22.44 (2) 45.64 3 * 25
501 Lily Aikens 25.95 (7) 25.59 (7) 51.54 6 *
503 Elli Moen 25.97 (8) 25.75 (8) 51.72 7 *
504 Ani Hefter 27.43 (10) 26.72 (10) 54.15 9 *
507 Meredith Shapiro 32.11 (11) 32.78 (13) 64.89 11
505 Abby Bloink 51.78 (12) 27.39 (11) 79.17 12
506 Casey Stewart DNF 29.73 (12) 15
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CHS  vs.  WU
1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CHS 9 Luke Farella 21.57 (1) 20.93 (1) 42.50 1 * 10
10 Noah Ostheimer 22.39 (2) 22.21 (4) 44.60 2 *
12 Austin Bushroe 23.05 (3) 23.00 (5) 46.05 3 *
11 Sawyer Haiss 24.65 (4) 21.93 (3) 46.58 4 *
13 Max Ashley 25.83 (6) 24.60 (6) 50.43 5
8 Everett Baetens 37.59 (10) 21.37 (2) 58.96 6
14 Alexander Damone DNS DNF 13

2 WU 163 Drew Budzynski 31.15 (7) 29.90 (7) 61.05 7 * 37
165 Nathan Giles 32.06 (8) 31.08 (9) 63.14 8 *
164 Liza Mayer 32.93 (9) 30.24 (8) 63.17 9 *
162 Nicholas Hoult 25.43 (5) DSQ 13
166 Kristen Danna DNF 35.82 (10) 13 *

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CHS 509 Courtney Bailey 21.97 (1) 22.28 (1) 44.25 1 * 10
510 Sydney Thomas 22.29 (2) 22.57 (2) 44.86 2 *
511 Phoebe Savioe 23.25 (3) 23.27 (3) 46.52 3 *
508 Trisha Verbeke 24.60 (4) 25.06 (5) 49.66 4 *
514 Maddie Leithauser 25.63 (5) 26.60 (6) 52.23 5
512 Elke Roeser 27.04 (6) 36.29 (7) 63.33 6
513 Cameron Brosky DNF 23.97 (4) 8
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BAT  vs.  CHS
1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CHS 9 Luke Farella 21.57 (1) 20.93 (1) 42.50 1 * 10
10 Noah Ostheimer 22.39 (2) 22.21 (4) 44.60 2 *
12 Austin Bushroe 23.05 (3) 23.00 (5) 46.05 3 *
11 Sawyer Haiss 24.65 (5) 21.93 (3) 46.58 4 *
13 Max Ashley 25.83 (7) 24.60 (8) 50.43 6
8 Everett Baetens 37.59 (10) 21.37 (2) 58.96 8
14 Alexander Damone DNS DNF 13

2 BAT 61 Jonah Rontal 24.20 (4) 23.19 (6) 47.39 5 * 31
62 Ryan Krause 32.91 (8) 23.33 (7) 56.24 7 *
63 Seth Davidson 25.56 (6) 35.69 (10) 61.25 9 *
60 Joey Goodman 37.18 (9) 25.59 (9) 62.77 10 *
64 Ben Clous DNF DNF 13

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CHS 509 Courtney Bailey 21.97 (1) 22.28 (1) 44.25 1 * 10
510 Sydney Thomas 22.29 (2) 22.57 (2) 44.86 2 *
511 Phoebe Savioe 23.25 (3) 23.27 (3) 46.52 3 *
508 Trisha Verbeke 24.60 (4) 25.06 (6) 49.66 4 *
514 Maddie Leithauser 25.63 (5) 26.60 (9) 52.23 7
512 Elke Roeser 27.04 (9) 36.29 (12) 63.33 9
513 Cameron Brosky DNF 23.97 (4) 13

2 BAT 562 Anika Grimes 25.93 (7) 24.55 (5) 50.48 5 * 29
564 Kaitlyn Aprill 25.73 (6) 25.80 (7) 51.53 6 *
563 Payton Asher 26.27 (8) 26.13 (8) 52.40 8 *
561 Madison Aprill 32.69 (10) 32.55 (10) 65.24 10 *
560 Hannah Findling 36.38 (11) 35.33 (11) 71.71 11
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BAT  vs.  NDP
1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 NDP 87 Frank Roth 22.07 (2) 20.73 (1) 42.80 1 * 11
88 Teegan McLeod 21.98 (1) 21.15 (4) 43.13 2 *
89 Chase Flavin 22.84 (3) 21.01 (3) 43.85 3 *
90 Nick Uhazie 27.82 (7) 20.80 (2) 48.62 5 *
91 Creighton (CJ) Studt 23.11 (4) 33.86 (8) 56.97 7
92 Travis Dombroski 27.86 (8) 36.24 (10) 64.10 10

2 BAT 61 Jonah Rontal 24.20 (5) 23.19 (5) 47.39 4 * 27
62 Ryan Krause 32.91 (9) 23.33 (6) 56.24 6 *
63 Seth Davidson 25.56 (6) 35.69 (9) 61.25 8 *
60 Joey Goodman 37.18 (10) 25.59 (7) 62.77 9 *
64 Ben Clous DNF DNF 12

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 NDP 588 Sydney Schulte 21.50 (1) 21.71 (1) 43.21 1 * 16
589 Claire Kirchner 23.53 (2) 23.92 (2) 47.45 2 *
590 Amanda Roth 27.90 (6) 26.62 (6) 54.52 6 *
587 Regan Condit 28.43 (7) 27.86 (7) 56.29 7 *
591 Eve Pocius DNF 30.41 (8) 11

2 BAT 562 Anika Grimes 25.93 (4) 24.55 (3) 50.48 3 * 20
564 Kaitlyn Aprill 25.73 (3) 25.80 (4) 51.53 4 *
563 Payton Asher 26.27 (5) 26.13 (5) 52.40 5 *
561 Madison Aprill 32.69 (8) 32.55 (9) 65.24 8 *
560 Hannah Findling 36.38 (9) 35.33 (10) 71.71 9
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DCDS  vs.  NDP
1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 NDP 87 Frank Roth 22.07 (2) 20.73 (1) 42.80 1 * 10
88 Teegan McLeod 21.98 (1) 21.15 (4) 43.13 2 *
89 Chase Flavin 22.84 (3) 21.01 (3) 43.85 3 *
90 Nick Uhazie 27.82 (7) 20.80 (2) 48.62 4 *
91 Creighton (CJ) Studt 23.11 (4) 33.86 (8) 56.97 5
92 Travis Dombroski 27.86 (8) 36.24 (9) 64.10 9

2 DCDS 114 Charlie Holman 35.14 (12) 23.61 (5) 58.75 6 * 31
119 Nicky Bellissimo 31.68 (9) 30.04 (6) 61.72 7 *
113 Eli Laker 32.33 (10) 30.70 (7) 63.03 8 *
118 Max Kalczynski 34.08 (11) 56.31 (10) 90.39 10 *
116 Marc Meltser 25.99 (5) DSQ 14
115 Brody Ross 27.67 (6) DNF 14
117 Connor Lee 1:02.30 (13) DSQ 14

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 NDP 588 Sydney Schulte 21.50 (1) 21.71 (1) 43.21 1 * 14
589 Claire Kirchner 23.53 (2) 23.92 (2) 47.45 2 *
590 Amanda Roth 27.90 (5) 26.62 (5) 54.52 5 *
587 Regan Condit 28.43 (6) 27.86 (7) 56.29 6 *
591 Eve Pocius DNF 30.41 (12) 13

2 DCDS 615 Josie Pachla 25.58 (3) 25.34 (3) 50.92 3 * 22
614 Scarlett Spencer 26.27 (4) 25.74 (4) 52.01 4 *
616 Lily Higgins 28.99 (7) 27.31 (6) 56.30 7 *
613 Londyn Ptasznik 29.10 (8) 28.85 (9) 57.95 8 *
618 Gianna Bono 30.62 (9) 29.77 (11) 60.39 9
617 Dylan Rosenberg 44.70 (10) 28.60 (8) 73.30 10
619 Alexa Keramidas DNF 29.61 (10) 13
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NDP  vs.  SC
1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 NDP 87 Frank Roth 22.07 (2) 20.73 (1) 42.80 1 * 12
88 Teegan McLeod 21.98 (1) 21.15 (4) 43.13 2 *
89 Chase Flavin 22.84 (4) 21.01 (3) 43.85 3 *
90 Nick Uhazie 27.82 (9) 20.80 (2) 48.62 6 *
91 Creighton (CJ) Studt 23.11 (5) 33.86 (10) 56.97 9
92 Travis Dombroski 27.86 (10) 36.24 (11) 64.10 11

2 SC 37 Nathan Deveja 22.81 (3) 23.86 (5) 46.67 4 * 24
38 Ryan Schumacher 24.00 (6) 23.87 (6) 47.87 5 *
40 Benji Laughton 26.84 (7) 26.11 (7) 52.95 7 *
41 Chad Beckeman 27.67 (8) 27.28 (9) 54.95 8 *
42 Logan Calopisis 35.78 (13) 27.04 (8) 62.82 10
39 Ryder Cervin 28.43 (11) 37.55 (12) 65.98 12
36 Lucas Smith 30.05 (12) DNF 14

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 NDP 588 Sydney Schulte 21.50 (1) 21.71 (1) 43.21 1 * 12
589 Claire Kirchner 23.53 (2) 23.92 (2) 47.45 2 *
590 Amanda Roth 27.90 (4) 26.62 (3) 54.52 4 *
587 Regan Condit 28.43 (5) 27.86 (5) 56.29 5 *
591 Eve Pocius DNF 30.41 (8) 13

2 SC 536 Peyton Reilly 27.27 (3) 27.15 (4) 54.42 3 * 24
538 Morgan Gill 29.04 (7) 27.99 (6) 57.03 6 *
537 Jackie Cowdrey 28.54 (6) 28.62 (7) 57.16 7 *
539 Lily Stickney 33.57 (8) 31.52 (9) 65.09 8 *
540 Isabella Rossey 34.09 (9) 32.54 (10) 66.63 9
541 Livia Hovey 36.61 (10) 34.69 (11) 71.30 10
542 Simona Atanasoski 38.18 (11) 37.60 (12) 75.78 11
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LO  vs.  RH
1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 RH 45 Jake Vanderhoof 24.68 (3) 24.11 (4) 48.79 2 * 18
46 Martin deVaux 25.49 (4) 23.70 (3) 49.19 3 *
48 Matthew Land 26.83 (6) 27.34 (8) 54.17 6 *
43 Ben Owczarek 28.91 (8.5) 26.72 (6) 55.63 7 *
49 Jack Rodman 31.54 (10) 30.68 (11) 62.22 9
47 Kurt Dittrich DNF 27.33 (7) 15
44 Jack Bansen 28.91 (8.5) DSQ 15

2 LO 25 Evan Kelly 24.15 (2) 22.82 (2) 46.97 1 * 18
27 Connor Hough 25.70 (5) 25.01 (5) 50.71 4 *
22 Austin Martinec 23.42 (1) 29.18 (10) 52.60 5 *
26 Owen Palatka 28.00 (7) 27.98 (9) 55.98 8 *
24 Ryan Stimac DNF DSQ 15
23 Broden Janczarek DNF 21.45 (1) 15
28 Ethan Tarr 46.82 (11) DNF 15

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 LO 524 Alexia Kalush 28.10 (1) 28.34 (2) 56.44 1 * 19
528 Emma Zibell 31.57 (6) 31.11 (8) 62.68 5 *
525 Kendall Osborne 31.40 (5) 31.43 (11) 62.83 6 *
527 Grace Guccione 32.61 (9) 30.50 (7) 63.11 7 *
522 Emma Graham 32.80 (10) 31.14 (9) 63.94 8
523 Brynn Liedke 32.29 (7) 32.33 (13) 64.62 9
526 Mila Pitman DSQ 31.26 (10) 15

2 RH 545 Saira Mir 29.68 (4) 28.43 (3) 58.11 2 * 19
544 Hannah Thibideau 29.04 (2) 29.10 (5) 58.14 3 *
543 Anja Schoenstein 29.34 (3) 28.85 (4) 58.19 4 *
548 Addison Kelly 32.58 (8) 32.09 (12) 64.67 10 *
547 Aurora Schultz 39.09 (12) 29.20 (6) 68.29 11
549 Vivian Schultz 36.34 (11) 36.30 (14) 72.64 12
546 Sarrah Tikiwala DSQ 28.11 (1) 15
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CK  vs.  LO
1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 LO 25 Evan Kelly 24.15 (3) 22.82 (2) 46.97 1 * 17
27 Connor Hough 25.70 (5) 25.01 (5) 50.71 4 *
22 Austin Martinec 23.42 (2) 29.18 (8) 52.60 5 *
26 Owen Palatka 28.00 (7) 27.98 (7) 55.98 7 *
24 Ryan Stimac DNF DSQ 15
23 Broden Janczarek DNF 21.45 (1) 15
28 Ethan Tarr 46.82 (12) DNF 15

2 CK 4 Mason Melegari 24.68 (4) 23.42 (3) 48.10 2 * 19
3 Rett Krug 26.03 (6) 24.40 (4) 50.43 3 *
1 Grant Burnstein 28.10 (8) 27.08 (6) 55.18 6 *
7 Grant Mikesell 29.61 (9) 29.24 (9) 58.85 8 *
6 Davis Victor 30.75 (10) 29.47 (10) 60.22 9
2 Dylan Kowal 22.46 (1) 39.81 (12) 62.27 10
5 Uyo Nakano 31.22 (11) 32.10 (11) 63.32 11

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CK 502 Bianca Bologna 23.20 (1) 22.44 (1) 45.64 1 * 10
501 Lily Aikens 25.95 (2) 25.59 (2) 51.54 2 *
503 Elli Moen 25.97 (3) 25.75 (3) 51.72 3 *
504 Ani Hefter 27.43 (4) 26.72 (4) 54.15 4 *
507 Meredith Shapiro 32.11 (8) 32.78 (14) 64.89 11
505 Abby Bloink 51.78 (12) 27.39 (5) 79.17 12
506 Casey Stewart DNF 29.73 (7) 15

2 LO 524 Alexia Kalush 28.10 (5) 28.34 (6) 56.44 5 * 26
528 Emma Zibell 31.57 (7) 31.11 (9) 62.68 6 *
525 Kendall Osborne 31.40 (6) 31.43 (12) 62.83 7 *
527 Grace Guccione 32.61 (10) 30.50 (8) 63.11 8 *
522 Emma Graham 32.80 (11) 31.14 (10) 63.94 9
523 Brynn Liedke 32.29 (9) 32.33 (13) 64.62 10
526 Mila Pitman DSQ 31.26 (11) 15
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LO  vs.  WU
1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 LO 25 Evan Kelly 24.15 (2) 22.82 (2) 46.97 1 * 10
27 Connor Hough 25.70 (4) 25.01 (3) 50.71 2 *
22 Austin Martinec 23.42 (1) 29.18 (5) 52.60 3 *
26 Owen Palatka 28.00 (5) 27.98 (4) 55.98 4 *
24 Ryan Stimac DNF DSQ 13
23 Broden Janczarek DNF 21.45 (1) 13
28 Ethan Tarr 46.82 (9) DNF 13

2 WU 163 Drew Budzynski 31.15 (6) 29.90 (6) 61.05 5 * 31
165 Nathan Giles 32.06 (7) 31.08 (8) 63.14 6 *
164 Liza Mayer 32.93 (8) 30.24 (7) 63.17 7 *
162 Nicholas Hoult 25.43 (3) DSQ 13
166 Kristen Danna DNF 35.82 (9) 13 *

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 LO 524 Alexia Kalush 28.10 (1) 28.34 (1) 56.44 1 * 10
528 Emma Zibell 31.57 (3) 31.11 (3) 62.68 2 *
525 Kendall Osborne 31.40 (2) 31.43 (6) 62.83 3 *
527 Grace Guccione 32.61 (5) 30.50 (2) 63.11 4 *
522 Emma Graham 32.80 (6) 31.14 (4) 63.94 5
523 Brynn Liedke 32.29 (4) 32.33 (7) 64.62 6
526 Mila Pitman DSQ 31.26 (5) 8
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RA  vs.  WU
1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 RA 51 Nathan DeHart 21.04 (1) 20.23 (1) 41.27 1 * 10
50 Bayden Tapert 21.84 (2) 20.83 (3) 42.67 2 *
53 Isaac King 22.56 (3) 21.96 (4) 44.52 3 *
52 Bryce Tapert 27.57 (7) 20.76 (2) 48.33 4 *
54 Tyler Kaczocha 25.81 (5) 24.78 (5) 50.59 5
55 Alex Voorhees 27.39 (6) 26.43 (6) 53.82 6
56 Jack Meyers 28.85 (8) 38.18 (11) 67.03 10

2 WU 163 Drew Budzynski 31.15 (9) 29.90 (7) 61.05 7 * 37
165 Nathan Giles 32.06 (10) 31.08 (9) 63.14 8 *
164 Liza Mayer 32.93 (11) 30.24 (8) 63.17 9 *
162 Nicholas Hoult 25.43 (4) DSQ 13
166 Kristen Danna DNF 35.82 (10) 13 *

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 RA 551 Katie Fodale 22.01 (1) 22.27 (1) 44.28 1 * 10
550 Alyssa Fodale 22.60 (2) 23.65 (2) 46.25 2 *
552 Abby Weaver 28.70 (3) 27.77 (4) 56.47 3 *
554 Addison Grake 29.02 (4) 27.71 (3) 56.73 4 *
556 Mira Dalal 30.45 (5) 30.14 (7) 60.59 5
555 Kyra Heinzmann 30.76 (6) 30.02 (6) 60.78 6
553 Grace Kansa DNF 29.77 (5) 8
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BH  vs.  RA
1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 RA 51 Nathan DeHart 21.04 (1) 20.23 (1) 41.27 1 * 11
50 Bayden Tapert 21.84 (2) 20.83 (3) 42.67 2 *
53 Isaac King 22.56 (3) 21.96 (4) 44.52 3 *
52 Bryce Tapert 27.57 (12) 20.76 (2) 48.33 5 *
54 Tyler Kaczocha 25.81 (6) 24.78 (8) 50.59 8
55 Alex Voorhees 27.39 (11) 26.43 (11) 53.82 11
56 Jack Meyers 28.85 (14) 38.18 (13) 67.03 13

2 BH 108 Jacob Saltsman 22.73 (4) 22.25 (5) 44.98 4 * 26
107 Ben Baessler 24.83 (5) 24.12 (7) 48.95 6 *
109 Erik Laansoo 26.20 (8) 23.35 (6) 49.55 7 *
111 Wright Paddock 26.68 (9) 26.14 (10) 52.82 9 *
110 Owen Replogle 26.93 (10) 26.11 (9) 53.04 10
112 Calvin Mitchell 28.12 (13) 26.82 (12) 54.94 12
106 Andrew O'neill 25.94 (7) DNF 15

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 RA 551 Katie Fodale 22.01 (1) 22.27 (1) 44.28 1 * 16
550 Alyssa Fodale 22.60 (2) 23.65 (3) 46.25 2 *
552 Abby Weaver 28.70 (6) 27.77 (7) 56.47 6 *
554 Addison Grake 29.02 (7) 27.71 (6) 56.73 7 *
556 Mira Dalal 30.45 (9) 30.14 (12) 60.59 10
555 Kyra Heinzmann 30.76 (10) 30.02 (11) 60.78 11
553 Grace Kansa DNF 29.77 (10) 14

2 BH 608 Brooke Green 25.56 (3) 23.35 (2) 48.91 3 * 20
607 Betsey Laansoo 26.17 (4) 26.02 (4) 52.19 4 *
606 Brooke Panozzo 27.42 (5) 26.99 (5) 54.41 5 *
609 Storey Huntley 29.87 (8) 28.51 (9) 58.38 8 *
612 Ellie Cook 31.73 (11) 28.25 (8) 59.98 9
610 Leah Saltsman 32.33 (12) 30.27 (13) 62.60 12
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CK  vs.  RA
1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 RA 51 Nathan DeHart 21.04 (1) 20.23 (1) 41.27 1 * 11
50 Bayden Tapert 21.84 (2) 20.83 (3) 42.67 2 *
53 Isaac King 22.56 (4) 21.96 (4) 44.52 3 *
52 Bryce Tapert 27.57 (9) 20.76 (2) 48.33 5 *
54 Tyler Kaczocha 25.81 (6) 24.78 (7) 50.59 7
55 Alex Voorhees 27.39 (8) 26.43 (8) 53.82 8
56 Jack Meyers 28.85 (11) 38.18 (13) 67.03 14

2 CK 4 Mason Melegari 24.68 (5) 23.42 (5) 48.10 4 * 29
3 Rett Krug 26.03 (7) 24.40 (6) 50.43 6 *
1 Grant Burnstein 28.10 (10) 27.08 (9) 55.18 9 *
7 Grant Mikesell 29.61 (12) 29.24 (10) 58.85 10 *
6 Davis Victor 30.75 (13) 29.47 (11) 60.22 11
2 Dylan Kowal 22.46 (3) 39.81 (14) 62.27 12
5 Uyo Nakano 31.22 (14) 32.10 (12) 63.32 13

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CK 502 Bianca Bologna 23.20 (3) 22.44 (2) 45.64 2 * 17
501 Lily Aikens 25.95 (4) 25.59 (4) 51.54 4 *
503 Elli Moen 25.97 (5) 25.75 (5) 51.72 5 *
504 Ani Hefter 27.43 (6) 26.72 (6) 54.15 6 *
507 Meredith Shapiro 32.11 (11) 32.78 (14) 64.89 11
505 Abby Bloink 51.78 (12) 27.39 (7) 79.17 12
506 Casey Stewart DNF 29.73 (10) 15

2 RA 551 Katie Fodale 22.01 (1) 22.27 (1) 44.28 1 * 19
550 Alyssa Fodale 22.60 (2) 23.65 (3) 46.25 3 *
552 Abby Weaver 28.70 (7) 27.77 (9) 56.47 7 *
554 Addison Grake 29.02 (8) 27.71 (8) 56.73 8 *
556 Mira Dalal 30.45 (9) 30.14 (13) 60.59 9
555 Kyra Heinzmann 30.76 (10) 30.02 (12) 60.78 10
553 Grace Kansa DNF 29.77 (11) 15
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BH  vs.  SC
1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 BH 108 Jacob Saltsman 22.73 (1) 22.25 (1) 44.98 1 * 16
107 Ben Baessler 24.83 (4) 24.12 (5) 48.95 4 *
109 Erik Laansoo 26.20 (6) 23.35 (2) 49.55 5 *
111 Wright Paddock 26.68 (7) 26.14 (8) 52.82 6 *
110 Owen Replogle 26.93 (9) 26.11 (6.5) 53.04 8
112 Calvin Mitchell 28.12 (11) 26.82 (9) 54.94 9
106 Andrew O'neill 25.94 (5) DNF 15

2 SC 37 Nathan Deveja 22.81 (2) 23.86 (3) 46.67 2 * 22
38 Ryan Schumacher 24.00 (3) 23.87 (4) 47.87 3 *
40 Benji Laughton 26.84 (8) 26.11 (6.5) 52.95 7 *
41 Chad Beckeman 27.67 (10) 27.28 (11) 54.95 10 *
42 Logan Calopisis 35.78 (14) 27.04 (10) 62.82 11
39 Ryder Cervin 28.43 (12) 37.55 (12) 65.98 12
36 Lucas Smith 30.05 (13) DNF 15

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 BH 608 Brooke Green 25.56 (1) 23.35 (1) 48.91 1 * 13
607 Betsey Laansoo 26.17 (2) 26.02 (2) 52.19 2 *
606 Brooke Panozzo 27.42 (4) 26.99 (3) 54.41 3 *
609 Storey Huntley 29.87 (7) 28.51 (7) 58.38 7 *
612 Ellie Cook 31.73 (8) 28.25 (6) 59.98 8
610 Leah Saltsman 32.33 (9) 30.27 (9) 62.60 9

2 SC 536 Peyton Reilly 27.27 (3) 27.15 (4) 54.42 4 * 25
538 Morgan Gill 29.04 (6) 27.99 (5) 57.03 5 *
537 Jackie Cowdrey 28.54 (5) 28.62 (8) 57.16 6 *
539 Lily Stickney 33.57 (10) 31.52 (10) 65.09 10 *
540 Isabella Rossey 34.09 (11) 32.54 (11) 66.63 11
541 Livia Hovey 36.61 (12) 34.69 (12) 71.30 12
542 Simona Atanasoski 38.18 (13) 37.60 (13) 75.78 13
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BH  vs.  DCDS
1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 BH 108 Jacob Saltsman 22.73 (1) 22.25 (1) 44.98 1 * 10
107 Ben Baessler 24.83 (2) 24.12 (4) 48.95 2 *
109 Erik Laansoo 26.20 (5) 23.35 (2) 49.55 3 *
111 Wright Paddock 26.68 (6) 26.14 (6) 52.82 4 *
110 Owen Replogle 26.93 (7) 26.11 (5) 53.04 5
112 Calvin Mitchell 28.12 (9) 26.82 (7) 54.94 6
106 Andrew O'neill 25.94 (3) DNF 15

2 DCDS 114 Charlie Holman 35.14 (13) 23.61 (3) 58.75 7 * 34
119 Nicky Bellissimo 31.68 (10) 30.04 (8) 61.72 8 *
113 Eli Laker 32.33 (11) 30.70 (9) 63.03 9 *
118 Max Kalczynski 34.08 (12) 56.31 (10) 90.39 10 *
116 Marc Meltser 25.99 (4) DSQ 15
115 Brody Ross 27.67 (8) DNF 15
117 Connor Lee 1:02.30 (14) DSQ 15

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 BH 608 Brooke Green 25.56 (1) 23.35 (1) 48.91 1 * 18
607 Betsey Laansoo 26.17 (3) 26.02 (4) 52.19 4 *
606 Brooke Panozzo 27.42 (5) 26.99 (5) 54.41 5 *
609 Storey Huntley 29.87 (8) 28.51 (8) 58.38 8 *
612 Ellie Cook 31.73 (10) 28.25 (7) 59.98 9
610 Leah Saltsman 32.33 (11) 30.27 (13) 62.60 11

2 DCDS 615 Josie Pachla 25.58 (2) 25.34 (2) 50.92 2 * 18
614 Scarlett Spencer 26.27 (4) 25.74 (3) 52.01 3 *
616 Lily Higgins 28.99 (6) 27.31 (6) 56.30 6 *
613 Londyn Ptasznik 29.10 (7) 28.85 (10) 57.95 7 *
618 Gianna Bono 30.62 (9) 29.77 (12) 60.39 10
617 Dylan Rosenberg 44.70 (12) 28.60 (9) 73.30 12
619 Alexa Keramidas DNF 29.61 (11) 14
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ATU  vs.  DCDS
1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 ATU 82 Dane Greenwood 25.38 (1) 25.20 (2) 50.58 1 * 12
83 Drew Oliver 26.53 (3) 25.59 (3) 52.12 2 *
85 Alex Tomlinson 30.59 (6) 29.61 (5) 60.20 4 *
80 Nick Carpenter 31.75 (8) 29.16 (4) 60.91 5 *
84 Connor Rixner 32.61 (10) 30.78 (8) 63.39 8
86 Connor Durak 34.23 (12) 48.87 (9) 83.10 9
81 Parker Mills 29.23 (5) DNF 15

2 DCDS 114 Charlie Holman 35.14 (13) 23.61 (1) 58.75 3 * 26
119 Nicky Bellissimo 31.68 (7) 30.04 (6) 61.72 6 *
113 Eli Laker 32.33 (9) 30.70 (7) 63.03 7 *
118 Max Kalczynski 34.08 (11) 56.31 (10) 90.39 10 *
116 Marc Meltser 25.99 (2) DSQ 15
115 Brody Ross 27.67 (4) DNF 15
117 Connor Lee 1:02.30 (14) DSQ 15

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 DCDS 615 Josie Pachla 25.58 (1) 25.34 (1) 50.92 1 * 11
614 Scarlett Spencer 26.27 (2) 25.74 (2) 52.01 2 *
616 Lily Higgins 28.99 (4) 27.31 (3) 56.30 3 *
613 Londyn Ptasznik 29.10 (5) 28.85 (6) 57.95 5 *
618 Gianna Bono 30.62 (8) 29.77 (9) 60.39 7
617 Dylan Rosenberg 44.70 (10) 28.60 (5) 73.30 10
619 Alexa Keramidas DNF 29.61 (8) 12

2 ATU 581 Lauren Jewell 28.23 (3) 28.42 (4) 56.65 4 * 27
583 Marisa Jewell 29.56 (6) 29.11 (7) 58.67 6 *
582 Hannah Schmidt 30.31 (7) 30.31 (10) 60.62 8 *
580 Isabelle Bahorski 37.14 (9) 35.63 (11) 72.77 9 *
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ATU  vs.  SC
1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 SC 37 Nathan Deveja 22.81 (1) 23.86 (1) 46.67 1 * 14
38 Ryan Schumacher 24.00 (2) 23.87 (2) 47.87 2 *
40 Benji Laughton 26.84 (5) 26.11 (5) 52.95 5 *
41 Chad Beckeman 27.67 (6) 27.28 (7) 54.95 6 *
42 Logan Calopisis 35.78 (14) 27.04 (6) 62.82 9
39 Ryder Cervin 28.43 (7) 37.55 (11) 65.98 11
36 Lucas Smith 30.05 (9) DNF 15

2 ATU 82 Dane Greenwood 25.38 (3) 25.20 (3) 50.58 3 * 22
83 Drew Oliver 26.53 (4) 25.59 (4) 52.12 4 *
85 Alex Tomlinson 30.59 (10) 29.61 (9) 60.20 7 *
80 Nick Carpenter 31.75 (11) 29.16 (8) 60.91 8 *
84 Connor Rixner 32.61 (12) 30.78 (10) 63.39 10
86 Connor Durak 34.23 (13) 48.87 (12) 83.10 12
81 Parker Mills 29.23 (8) DNF 15

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 SC 536 Peyton Reilly 27.27 (1) 27.15 (1) 54.42 1 * 15
538 Morgan Gill 29.04 (4) 27.99 (2) 57.03 3 *
537 Jackie Cowdrey 28.54 (3) 28.62 (4) 57.16 4 *
539 Lily Stickney 33.57 (7) 31.52 (7) 65.09 7 *
540 Isabella Rossey 34.09 (8) 32.54 (8) 66.63 8
541 Livia Hovey 36.61 (9) 34.69 (9) 71.30 9
542 Simona Atanasoski 38.18 (11) 37.60 (11) 75.78 11

2 ATU 581 Lauren Jewell 28.23 (2) 28.42 (3) 56.65 2 * 23
583 Marisa Jewell 29.56 (5) 29.11 (5) 58.67 5 *
582 Hannah Schmidt 30.31 (6) 30.31 (6) 60.62 6 *
580 Isabelle Bahorski 37.14 (10) 35.63 (10) 72.77 10 *
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ATU  vs.  CK
1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CK 4 Mason Melegari 24.68 (2) 23.42 (1) 48.10 1 * 14
3 Rett Krug 26.03 (4) 24.40 (2) 50.43 2 *
1 Grant Burnstein 28.10 (6) 27.08 (5) 55.18 5 *
7 Grant Mikesell 29.61 (8) 29.24 (7) 58.85 6 *
6 Davis Victor 30.75 (10) 29.47 (8) 60.22 8
2 Dylan Kowal 22.46 (1) 39.81 (12) 62.27 10
5 Uyo Nakano 31.22 (11) 32.10 (11) 63.32 11

2 ATU 82 Dane Greenwood 25.38 (3) 25.20 (3) 50.58 3 * 23
83 Drew Oliver 26.53 (5) 25.59 (4) 52.12 4 *
85 Alex Tomlinson 30.59 (9) 29.61 (9) 60.20 7 *
80 Nick Carpenter 31.75 (12) 29.16 (6) 60.91 9 *
84 Connor Rixner 32.61 (13) 30.78 (10) 63.39 12
86 Connor Durak 34.23 (14) 48.87 (13) 83.10 13
81 Parker Mills 29.23 (7) DNF 15

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CK 502 Bianca Bologna 23.20 (1) 22.44 (1) 45.64 1 * 10
501 Lily Aikens 25.95 (2) 25.59 (2) 51.54 2 *
503 Elli Moen 25.97 (3) 25.75 (3) 51.72 3 *
504 Ani Hefter 27.43 (4) 26.72 (4) 54.15 4 *
507 Meredith Shapiro 32.11 (8) 32.78 (10) 64.89 8
505 Abby Bloink 51.78 (10) 27.39 (5) 79.17 10
506 Casey Stewart DNF 29.73 (8) 12

2 ATU 581 Lauren Jewell 28.23 (5) 28.42 (6) 56.65 5 * 27
583 Marisa Jewell 29.56 (6) 29.11 (7) 58.67 6 *
582 Hannah Schmidt 30.31 (7) 30.31 (9) 60.62 7 *
580 Isabelle Bahorski 37.14 (9) 35.63 (11) 72.77 9 *
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BAT  vs.  RH
1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 RH 45 Jake Vanderhoof 24.68 (2) 24.11 (4) 48.79 2 * 14
46 Martin deVaux 25.49 (3) 23.70 (3) 49.19 3 *
48 Matthew Land 26.83 (5) 27.34 (8) 54.17 4 *
43 Ben Owczarek 28.91 (6.5) 26.72 (6) 55.63 5 *
49 Jack Rodman 31.54 (8) 30.68 (9) 62.22 8
47 Kurt Dittrich DNF 27.33 (7) 13
44 Jack Bansen 28.91 (6.5) DSQ 13

2 BAT 61 Jonah Rontal 24.20 (1) 23.19 (1) 47.39 1 * 23
62 Ryan Krause 32.91 (9) 23.33 (2) 56.24 6 *
63 Seth Davidson 25.56 (4) 35.69 (10) 61.25 7 *
60 Joey Goodman 37.18 (10) 25.59 (5) 62.77 9 *
64 Ben Clous DNF DNF 13

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 BAT 562 Anika Grimes 25.93 (2) 24.55 (1) 50.48 1 * 14
564 Kaitlyn Aprill 25.73 (1) 25.80 (2) 51.53 2 *
563 Payton Asher 26.27 (3) 26.13 (3) 52.40 3 *
561 Madison Aprill 32.69 (8) 32.55 (10) 65.24 8 *
560 Hannah Findling 36.38 (10) 35.33 (11) 71.71 10

2 RH 545 Saira Mir 29.68 (6) 28.43 (5) 58.11 4 * 22
544 Hannah Thibideau 29.04 (4) 29.10 (7) 58.14 5 *
543 Anja Schoenstein 29.34 (5) 28.85 (6) 58.19 6 *
548 Addison Kelly 32.58 (7) 32.09 (9) 64.67 7 *
547 Aurora Schultz 39.09 (11) 29.20 (8) 68.29 9
549 Vivian Schultz 36.34 (9) 36.30 (12) 72.64 11
546 Sarrah Tikiwala DSQ 28.11 (4) 13
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DCDS  vs.  RH
1/26/2022  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 RH 45 Jake Vanderhoof 24.68 (1) 24.11 (3) 48.79 1 * 10
46 Martin deVaux 25.49 (2) 23.70 (2) 49.19 2 *
48 Matthew Land 26.83 (4) 27.34 (6) 54.17 3 *
43 Ben Owczarek 28.91 (6.5) 26.72 (4) 55.63 4 *
49 Jack Rodman 31.54 (8) 30.68 (8) 62.22 7
47 Kurt Dittrich DNF 27.33 (5) 15
44 Jack Bansen 28.91 (6.5) DSQ 15

2 DCDS 114 Charlie Holman 35.14 (12) 23.61 (1) 58.75 5 * 28
119 Nicky Bellissimo 31.68 (9) 30.04 (7) 61.72 6 *
113 Eli Laker 32.33 (10) 30.70 (9) 63.03 8 *
118 Max Kalczynski 34.08 (11) 56.31 (10) 90.39 9 *
116 Marc Meltser 25.99 (3) DSQ 15
115 Brody Ross 27.67 (5) DNF 15
117 Connor Lee 1:02.30 (13) DSQ 15

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 DCDS 615 Josie Pachla 25.58 (1) 25.34 (1) 50.92 1 * 10
614 Scarlett Spencer 26.27 (2) 25.74 (2) 52.01 2 *
616 Lily Higgins 28.99 (3) 27.31 (3) 56.30 3 *
613 Londyn Ptasznik 29.10 (5) 28.85 (7.5) 57.95 4 *
618 Gianna Bono 30.62 (8) 29.77 (12) 60.39 8
617 Dylan Rosenberg 44.70 (12) 28.60 (6) 73.30 12
619 Alexa Keramidas DNF 29.61 (11) 15

2 RH 545 Saira Mir 29.68 (7) 28.43 (5) 58.11 5 * 27
544 Hannah Thibideau 29.04 (4) 29.10 (9) 58.14 6 *
543 Anja Schoenstein 29.34 (6) 28.85 (7.5) 58.19 7 *
548 Addison Kelly 32.58 (9) 32.09 (13) 64.67 9 *
547 Aurora Schultz 39.09 (11) 29.20 (10) 68.29 10
549 Vivian Schultz 36.34 (10) 36.30 (14) 72.64 11
546 Sarrah Tikiwala DSQ 28.11 (4) 15

Page 27 of 27


